17-10091

ITB No.

Request Date 4/6/2020
Project Description Medlock Park Drainage Improvements

Projact Type

DeKalb SPLOST
Change Order Request
Administrative Authorization

Contract No. 113982

Drainage Improvement

Contractor Autaco Development Purchase Order Authorized Amount $543,929
Change Order Amount $0 Change to Purchase Order
Requestar Name Jeffery Brown
Requester Title / Department Project Manager / SPLOST
items for Proposed Change or Addition
Item :,':':::fn Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost
Mobilization LS 1 $2500 $2500
Hydroseeding _ AC 0.2 $7500 $1500
Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap | EA 2 $150 $300
 Grading Complete LS 1 $17,150 $17,150
Stn Dumped Rip Rap sy 9 $50 $450
Filter Blanket sSY 9 54 $36
24" Nyloplast Drain Basin {including 2
Concrete) EA 425 $a50

Explanation of Necessity for Change or Addition The requested items were included in the engineer's
quantity estimate on the design plans, but are not in the current contract,

pW 5‘”’?‘“’ 05/15/2020 Audra Cooper, Autaco 04/07/20
Divisiol Manager v Date Conlractor Name Print Date
v (g
S74029 /
Director Date Contractor Sign

Principal, Autaco Development

M;Zi ¢/95/M e

ores Crowell/Director - Inlergovernmental Affairs

ST PM Coortnatur L/ { Dad
_ ‘j/‘(, 3/ 201T°
. Williams/COO/Executive Assistant ©  Date

The Chief Executive Officer or his designes shall have the autherity to approve and execute 8 Change Order lowaring the Conlract
Prica or increasing the Conlract Price up 1o twenty percent {20%) of the originai Confract Price provided that the total amount of the
Increase authotized by such Change Order is less than $100,000.



/.
Aufcwcr

DEVELOPMENT

MEDLOCK PARK IMPROVEMENTS
BeKalb County Government
Estirnate Submitted by: Autaco Devetopment

Estimated

Commadity or Service Ne. of Units Units Unit prica Amount
Mulch 25 in 50| $ 1,250.00
Construction exit 1 ea Gﬂ.;, 3 600.00
Construct and remove inlet sediment trap 2 ga 50t § 100.00
[Malntenance of temporary silt fence, TP € 350 [ 3.5 $ 1,225.00
|Maintenance of Construction exit 2 €3 250( $ $00.00
{Temporary siit Fence type C 350 It 35| ¢ 1,225.00
Graded agg base course, include material S tn 60] § 300.00
Storm drain pipe, 18 in, H 1-10 18] i 40]$  5920.00
Flared End Section 18 in, storm draln 1 [T 300] § 900.60
Sod ars sf 3|5 2,925.00
Total (Items in Contract Uit Prices) 5 23,945.00
|Maobikaation 1 ea 25000 § 2,500.00
[Hydroseeding 0.2 a 7500} § 1,500.00
|Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap 2 e 150 § 300.00
|Grading Complete 1 LS 17150 §  12,150.00
|Stn Dumped Rip Rap E) sy 50| 5 450.00
[Fiker Blanket 9 sy B 36.00
24" Nyloplast Drain Basin {Incl Conc) 2] e 4251 § 850.00
Total {Items not of Contract Unit Prices) [ $  22,786.00
[TOTAL PROJECT ESTIMATE | s 4673100




IINAIHOS ALIAILOV

ITE [ AV 3L S0 “AOpa Ve 2oy
4 WANID HONINOI SIUMHIN f L L0 1 i) BT ICI
‘1SS 20 T3 k@ F3008 W 1041 AL L4 14 WL PR 11 =
= “WEM0) O AGL 4 s Pt v
. n.'.o [H{} 1]
M l.lﬂaﬂh ek .—".:-_—.. [BIRE u ==gauss
s incaccs o DNEID Ll
m i IUSOIITSITETETE e s
RS weam =l
e e ST s sy e o
B i e I T e 2 ] |
T i 1y P ' e T 1 o g
- % 2
i ."‘.ﬂ"""“-,"'!-l””. i s
U o Sy it 1) ¢ W SRR ¢ \ - -
R S e = b T
s T L L1 ety
lllll — I“El
-~ LT
e 1 e
= - S SR TS
LT D e et e SRR
LI I Vi e dui
T T ot b e i 18 oot e XL H
— "H’]}’!b!'i"! “Suablin _.iilr..-l j\.: -
.il’llld!-.il'.. - #
“EERTT I e SRS RI RS o . g /
B . I, o = }
Semp b . 1 a,
e L £E00€ VO "HNULVIIG "F10HI0 INONTTAVD i g B =
S T T e e i SANINIAOUIN SOVNIVHO NV MOOTTIN i ¢ £k 1
el aAlenu] '1°'s'O™"1'd’'S S B
- ” ] D U mJ‘ ‘u —m u ¥ i Bt X o
DANHOD VOALNNOITWIDCBUIONIEN S Y04 SNVId TAID : = .
£LLE-L80"Y0P
YINOIS N FDUVA LIVINOD HNOHHE
# 3 AEMATIIARD ALNOD WK




NOLWLIAHLISHOD HOd LON - AHVIIN 13 Hd

Wuvg NS0 1aaN
SALVILINIL'S O'T'd'S ALNNOD GTVi3g

A KA SN 16 0T O

sy

[ e
el




— e el
LI 0L = ot 1
De.l ‘FWIS TOLLNIA _
A o) b=l Y WIS TVINQZMOH
—
e .w: uJoud WYOLS QISO40Ud
L1 4 e h [_d] [
o ms L
Wit e 1 el A
m....“ s "w o S I
..“m mm.m i e teemr ] = &
i It = i EEEE T X Ee
i HEl ] e S
& H § e o P——v. bod
|1 i [E ] —— = e 3
et £ o
[-3.1:)

TR
:_’;..

T

I . /...?w........._..a
vop ot

i S o




Mivd NS0 103N
SALYILINI L'8'0Td '8 AINNOD 8N

agergp N

lll’
4

il
| d!l

i

i

L]
.8
w !

il
ithill

b

F==1—1 1
v

-

g g

P B S ik Do gy 8

{

-

————— bt

B

e e T S PR —
B e e B B

gty

L= ——
[ e —

P ——

o v—

- o

e e ima

e gy Gy

T e ——y

S S S S Sl s o, | =
AT Sloh ke s U et iy o L | Sttt b
-

[ =y

P e - B S o (e o 1
e s PRI

.

rewn w1

ey L B

m———

Y el e g w7 9 P




wasfird,

D iniiinad
el A Al ]

Nyvd HI0WIN

ANLVLINI'LS 074" ALKNOD 8TVH30

AL RN ALAITY T BDMR 4 el
e N caoni nst ard WAAED STl T
dulmin Yo WAL TRAMAG Led B4 e
i SRS et LERAEE TAaE MYET ChaSEAAA
B O MAemm) 0F $OUEICTS e, Yeg aa4R

WEY AL LATRA PRNET CUTO MUY BT Iwimm e
AT F SO T TS e B @Y
L e ML

i
iy




[ o0os1'sr § (1500 Tva0L

0000wL | oow XILSL6 aos] as| ooteos
0000¥'s | oovosz z ALNDNCD SNIGNOND NISVE NIVHO ISYIOUN 2]  ¥3|  0011-099.
000y v 5097 IDINVIOWLIS]  As|  1e62-609)]
000y 00wy 5999 NIBLE 4L 'dvi di CBdNNa NLS] S|  Lglz-oa]
00'00L 0000z L NIVHC W¥OLS ‘NI P2 NOUDISONI Cauwv]  va]  eizrnss
00066's | 0500 " oL HNIBL W NviO WwoIS| 51|  osun-oss
0000051 | otoo0'ss L 3did WHOLS ONY 3INVASANDD - TawoD oNIavEd| 51| coso-oiz
0006t't  Jore 0SE I3 DN IS Avveodnal] ] og00-iL
000YE 0001 2 dvidl INGNIGES LTINI 40 3ONVNLNVW]  va]  s010-591
00002 00002 t 106 NOUDMUISNOD 40 IoNvNINVW]  va|  1olo-s3t
O00ES 051 05§ 34133 LIS AYVHOIMAL 30 INVNIINWW] 41| ooc-cat
0008E 00051 z dValL ENSINIGFS L3N SAOWIY aNY omusnod] v osso-emt
00DES'L OO'LEY'L } 1D NOLLWISNGD  v3]  octo-£91
00015'C 00rFL 6LEYE {Prnmsud o] N Ov20-EL
00015t 00005’ 51020 {Bupsssoply} onissvgo axvieodwar] vl zezo-est
000002 | 00000’z t vopezmaew|  s1]  ooot-is1




DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Change Order Request Form
User Department: Recraation, Parks and Cultural From: Purchasing and Contracting
Aftales
{TB No.: 27-100913 Title: Sidewalks and Roadways
Effective Date: luly 23, 2018 Expiration Date: December 31, 2021
Contract APPROVED Amount: $3,000,000 Number of Renewals to Date: 0
| Contractor(s): Contract No. Agrees to Extend
Autaco Development 1139826
User Department Recommendation:
Funding for Change Order:$_Q
{Unused Funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amounit of funding necessary for the renewal term.)
Funding: General [_| Enterprise D SPLOST X D
CIP Line Item No. (If applicable):
Vendor: Autaco Development Amount:$0
Vendor: Amount: §
Justification:

RPCA requests for additional items to be Included within the existing contract for Autaco Development for a drainage
project located at Medlock Park, These itams include, mobllization, hydroseeding, maintenance of sediment trap,
grading, Rip Rap, fiiter blanket, and a 14” Nyloplast Drain Basin. These items are a necessary part of the wark and are
included as part of the design.

7

(0% “V o1y

/.
%fﬁﬁwﬁ 4-25-
ngTPMCoorLﬁhn&r J = WM‘”_ T

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting Approve O Deny [1
Adcditlonal Comments:

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date




